

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.9

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 20900/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2011 in WC No. 49566/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad)

MOHD.SARIF BABU QURESHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents on record and urging addl. grounds)
(For final disposal)

Date : 22/01/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In view of letter circulated by the learned counsel for the petitioner seeking short adjournment on the ground of personal difficulty of the counsel, the matter is adjourned for three weeks.

(VISHAL ANAND)
COURT MASTER

(SNEH LATA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER

