

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 20900/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19/05/2011  
in WC No. 49566/2004 passed by the High Court of Judicature at  
Allahabad)

MOHD.SARIF BABU QURESHI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.&amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and permission to  
file additional documents and permission to place addl. documents  
on record and urging addl. grounds)  
(For final disposal)

Date : 12/02/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PINAKI CHANDRA GHOSE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMITAVA ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harshvir Pratap Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Bhat, Adv.

Mr. K. S. Rana, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ardhendumauli Kumar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Gyan Prakash Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. J.C. Gupta, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Tushar Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Atul Khaneja, Adv.

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

Mr. Vikrant Yadav, Adv.

Ms. Pallavi Pratap, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Shobha Dikshit, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Misra, Adv.

Mr. Suraj Singh, Adv.

Signature Not Verified

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Digitally signed by

Vinod Kumar

Date: 2016.02.12

16:56:08 IST

Reason:

We have heard learned counsel appearing for the parties.

-2-

We do not find any reason to interfere with the impugned order  
so passed by the High Court of Judicature at Allahabad.

However, if the petitioner has any other remedy available in  
law, he is at liberty to avail such remedy, if he so advised.

The Special Leave Petition is disposed of in the afore-stated  
terms.

Pending applications filed in the matter are also disposed of.

(VISHAL ANAND)  
COURT MASTER

(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER